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INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF WORKERS—continued.
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No. Name. Registered Office. as

Otaqo and Southlanin Industrial District—continued.
1059
I I 60
1037
945

1085
876
599

1133

1176

503

182

398
1138

267
78

t)amaruFlour-mills Employees .. .. j
Oamaru Grocers' Assistants ..
Oamaru Painters .. .. .. .
Oamaru Waterside Workers . .
Oamaru Woollen-mill Employees
Otago and Southland Farriers
Otago and Southland Freezing-works and

Related Trades Employees
Otago and Southland Harvest Hands,

Threshing-mill, and Chaffeutter Em-
ployees

Otago and Southland Lime, Cement, Phos-
phate, and Marl Employees

Otago and Southland Operative Tailors
and Shop Tailoresses

Otago and Southland Saddle-makers, Har-
ness-makers, Collar-makers, Bag-makers,
Cover-makers, and Bridle-cutters

Otago and Southland Shearers
Otago and Southland Shepherds, Musterers,

and Drovers
Otago Box-workers
Otago Branch of the Amalgamated Society

of Carpenters and Joiners
Otago Bricklayers .. . .
Otago Coachworkers and Wheelwrights ..
Otago Engine-drivers, Firemen, and Greasers
Otago Flour-mills Employees
Otago General Labourers, Builders' La-

bourers, Quarrymen, and Coal-yard Em-
ployees

Otago Grocers' Assistants
Otago Hairdressers' Assistants
Otago Hotel, Restaurant, and Boarding-

house Employees
Otago Metal-workers' Assistants
Otago Motor-vehicle and Horse Drivers,

and Stable-attendants
Otago Operative Plasterers
Otago Timber-yards and Sawmills
Otago Typographical

! Care of R. H. Watson, Torridge Street, Oamaru
93 Eden Street, Oamaru

L Care of R. H. Watson, Torridge Street, Oamaru
Waiting-shed, Waterfront, Oamaru
Care of R. II. Watson, Torridge Street, Oamaru
5 Coburn Avenue, North-east Valley, Dunedin
Trades Hall, Dunedin

Trades Hall, Dunedin

Trades Hall, Dunedin . . . .
Trades Hall, Dunedin

Trades Hall, Dunedin

Trades Trail, Dunedin
Trades Hall, Dunedin

Trades Hall, Dunedin
Trades Hall, Dunedin

31
15
15

102
88
17

1,183

219

155

191

41

346
116

37
391

246
205
506
166
507

<M Glen, Dunedin
5 Coburn Avenue, North-east Valley, Dunedin

i Trados Hall, Dunedin
Trados Hall, Dunedin
Trades Hall, Dunedin

39
47
82
21

341

217
578
675

Trades Hall, Dunedin
Trades Hall, Dunedin
A.M.P. Buildings, Dunedin

57
24

798

197
1119

Trades Hall, Dunedin
Lower Rattray Street, Dunedin

375
568

216
252

77

Trades Hall, Dunedin
Trades Hall, Dunedin
Trades Hall, Dunedin (Secretary, R. Ferguson, 754

George Street)
Cross Wharf, Port Chalmers
Union Office, Shag Point
Labour Hall, 62 Esk Street, Invercargill

)

20
I 16
108

505
58

204

956
1177
989

Port Chalmers Waterside Workers
Shag Point Coal-miners
Southland and Otago Cheese and Butter

Factories Emplojrees (other than Managers)
Southland and Otago Cheese-factory Man-

agers
Southland Federated Furniture Trades ..
Southland Milk-condensing Factories Em-

ployees
Southland Operative Butchers
Southland Painters
Southland Plumbers, Gasfitters, Tinsmiths,

and Sheet-metal Workers
Southland Timber-yards and Sawmills
Southland Typographical
United Boilermakers and Iron-ship Builders

of Otago
Waronui Coal-miners

833 Labour Hall, 62 Esk Street, Invercargill 89

411
1039

Allen's Hall, Kelvin Street, Invercargill
P.O. Box 314, Invercargill

45
34

225
784
834-

Allen's Hall, Kelvin Street, Invercargill
Allen's Hall, Kelvin Street, Invercargill
Allen's Hall, Kelvin Street, Invercargill

28
52
47

245
315
102

Labour Hall, Esk Street, Invercargill
Labour Office, Esk Street, Invercargill
Trades Hall, Dimedin

784
30
66

927 Waronui, Milton, Otago 40

Totals Number of unions, 96 15,950

Taranakii Industrial District.
817

805

1089
811

1122
1151
1185
982

Hawera Branch of the Amalgamated So-
ciety of Carpenters and Joiners

NewPlymouth Branch of the Amalgamated
Society ofCarpenters and Joiners

New Plymouth Freezing-works Employees
New Plymouth General Labourers
New Plymouth Grocers' Assistants
NewPlymouth Motor-car and Horse Drivers
New Plymouth Retail Butchers
New Plymouth Timber-yards and Sawmills

Employees
New Plymouth Tramways Employees
Now Plymouth Waterside Workers
Stratford Branch of the Amalgamated So-

ciety ofCarpenters and Joiners
Taranaki Dairy Factories

Foresters' Hall, Hawera

Workers' Social Hall, Powderham Street, New Plymouth

Town Hall, Now Plymouth
Town Hall, New Plymouth
Town Hall, New Plymouth
Town Hal], New Plymouth
Town Hall, New Plymouth
Town Hall, New Plymouth

29

85

189
123
03
37
17
34

1008
934
818

Darnell Street, Fitzroy, New Plymouth
Lemon Street, New Plymouth
39 Cordelia Street, Stratford

24
136

19

1183 Workers' Hall, New Plymouth 51
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