## INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF WORKERS—continued.

	INDOSTRIAL C	NIONS OF WORKERS—continues.	- <b>j</b>
Reg. No.	Name.	Registered Office.	Number of Members.
Otago and Southland Industrial District—continued.			
1059	Oamaru Flour-mills Employees	Care of R. H. Watson, Torridge Street, Oamaru	31
1160 1037	Oamaru Grocers' Assistants	93 Eden Street, Oamaru	$\frac{15}{15}$
945	Oamaru Waterside Workers	Waiting-shed, Waterfront, Oamaru	102
$\frac{1085}{876}$	Oamaru Woollen-mill Employees Otago and Southland Farriers	Care of R. H. Watson, Torridge Street, Oamaru 5 Coburn Avenue, North-east Valley, Dunedin	88 17
599	Otago and Southland Freezing-works and Related Trades Employees	Trades Hall, Dunedin	1,183
1133	Otago and Southland Harvest Hands, Threshing-mill, and Chaffcutter Em-	Trades Hall, Duncdin	219
1176	ployees Otago and Southland Lime, Cement, Phos-	Trades Hall, Dunedin	155
503	phate, and Marl Employees Otago and Southland Operative Tailors	Trades Hall, Dunedin	191
182	and Shop Tailoresses Otago and Southland Saddle-makers, Har- ness-makers, Collar-makers, Bag-makers,	Trades Hall, Dunedin	41
398	Cover-makers, and Bridle-cutters Otago and Southland Shearers	Trades Hall, Dunedin	346
1138	Otago and Southland Shepherds, Musterers, and Drovers	Trades Hall, Dunedin	116
267	Otago Box-workers	Trades Hall, Dunedin	37
78	Otago Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners	Trades Hall, Dunedin	391
$\frac{246}{205}$	Otago Bricklayers Otago Coachworkers and Wheelwrights	94 Glen, Dunedin	39 47
506	Otago Engine-drivers, Firemen, and Greasers	Trades Hall, Dunedin	82
166 507	Otago Flour-mills Employees Otago General Labourers, Builders' La-	Trades Hall, Dunedin Trades Hall, Dunedin	21 <b>341</b>
	bourers, Quarrymen, and Coal-yard Employees	Traces fixit, Dunedin	011
$\frac{217}{578}$	Otago Grocers' Assistants Otago Hairdressers' Assistants	Trades Hall, Dunedin	$\frac{57}{24}$
675	Otago Hotel, Restaurant, and Boarding-	A.M.P. Buildings, Dunedin	798
197	house Employees Otago Metal-workers' Assistants	Trades Hall, Dunedin	375
1119	Otago Motor-vehicle and Horse Drivers, and Stable-attendants	Lower Rattray Street, Dunedin	568
$\frac{216}{252}$	Otago Operative Plasterers	Trades Hall, Dunedin	26 -
77	Otago Timber-yards and Sawmills Otago Typographical	Trades Hall, Dunedin Trades Hall, Dunedin (Secretary, R. Ferguson, 754 George Street)	116 <b>108</b>
$\frac{956}{1177}$	Port Chalmers Waterside Workers Shag Point Coal-miners	Cross Wharf, Port Chalmers Union Office, Shag Point Labour Hall, 62 Esk Street, Invercargil	$\frac{505}{58}$
989	Southland and Otago Cheese and Butter		204
833	Factories Employees (other than Managers) Southland and Otago Cheese-factory Managers	Labour Hall, 62 Esk Street, Invercargill	89
411 1039	Southland Federated Furniture Trades Southland Milk-condensing Factories Employees	Allen's Hall, Kelvin Street, Invercargill	45 34
225	Southland Operative Butchers	Allen's Hall, Kelvin Street, Invercargill	28
$\begin{array}{c} 784 \\ 834 \end{array}$	Southland Plumbers, Gasfitters, Tinsmiths,	Allen's Hall, Kelvin Street, Invercargill Allen's Hall, Kelvin Street, Invercargill	52 ····· 47 ····
245	and Sheet-metal Workers Southland Timber-yards and Sawmills	Labour Hall, Esk Street, Invercargill	784
$\frac{315}{102}$	Southland Typographical United Boilermakers and Iron-ship Builders	Labour Office, Esk Street, Invercargill Trades Hall, Dunedin	30
	of Otago		66
927	Waronui Coal-miners	Waronui, Milton, Otago	<del>40</del>
	Totals	Number of unions, 96	15,950
	TARANAKI	I Industrial District.	
817	Hawera Branch of the Amalgamated So-	Foresters' Hall, Hawera	29
805	ciety of Carpenters and Joiners New Plymouth Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners	Workers' Social Hall, Powderham Street, New Plymouth	85
1089	New Plymouth Freezing-works Employees	Town Hall, New Plymouth	189
$811 \\ 1122$	New Plymouth General Labourers New Plymouth Grocers' Assistants	Town Hall, New Plymouth Town Hall, New Plymouth	123-63
1151	New Plymouth Motor-car and Horse Drivers	Town Hall, New Plymouth	37
$\begin{array}{c} 1185 \\ 982 \end{array}$	New Plymouth Retail Butchers New Plymouth Timber-yards and Sawmills	Town Hall, New Plymouth	17 34
1068	Employees New Plymouth Tramways Employees	The second State of Many Many Discounting	24
934	New Plymouth Waterside Workers	Lemon Street, New Plymouth	136
818	Stratford Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners	39 Cordelia Street, Stratford	19 ~-
1183	Taranaki Dairy Factories	Workers' Hall, New Plymouth	51